NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING OF MISSION MONTESSORI ACADEMY BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.02, Notice is hereby given that Mission Montessori Academy will hold a Board of Director's meeting open to the public on June 30, 2021, at 5:00 p.m. via Zoom. The information to sign into the meeting is as follows:

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us04web.zoom.us/j/7894831924?pwd=NGJmK1E3Ukk3bXYrbkNY KzA4Q3d6UTO9

Meeting ID: 789 483 1924

Passcode: 5s20pT

The agenda for the meeting is as follows:

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. New Business
 - A. Discuss and approve the FY 2022 annual budget for Mission Montessori Academy
- 4. Call to the Public
- 5. Future Meeting Dates
- 6. Adjournment

Dated this 18th day of June 2021.

Mission Montessori Academy

/s /JoDene Tryon JoDene Tryon

Executive Director, Mission Montessori Academy

Persons with a disability may request a reasonable accommodation, such as a sign language interpreter, by contacting JoDene Tryon at 480/213-3321. Requests should be made as early as possible to arrange the accommodation. Because of personal schedules, Board members may appear by telephone.